

SPENCER J. COX Lieutenant Governor

Department of Environmental Quality

Alan Matheson Executive Director

DIVISION OF WATER QUALITY Walter L. Baker, P.E. Director

MAR 2 9 2016

CERTIFIED MAIL (Return Receipt Requested)

Jeff Hiatt, Facility Manager Payson City Corporation 439 West Utah Ave. Payson, UT 84651

Subject:

Payson City Pretreatment Program, UPDES Permit No. UT0020427

Public Notice of Payson City's Sewer Use Ordinance

Dear Mr. Hiatt:

Enclosed is a copy of the public notice documenting modification of your municipal pretreatment program for the sewer use ordinance.

Please notify all of Payson City's permitted Industrial Users of this public notice.

If you have any questions with regards to this matter, please contact Matthew Garn at <u>mgarn@utah.gov</u> or at (801) 536-4381.

Sincerely.

Kim Shelley, Manager

UPDES Surface Water Section

KS:MG:ev:nf

Enclosure(2)

1. Public Notice (DWO-2016-007913)

2. Request for Publication (DWQ-2016-007915)

cc: Al Garcia, EPA Region VIII (w/ encl)

Bryce Larsen, Utah County Health Department (w/ encl) Greg Sheehan, Utah Division of Wildlife Resources (w/ encl)

Jason Gipson, Chief, Utah Regulatory Office, U.S. Corps of Engineers (w/encl)

DWQ-2016-007914